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Subject : Government offices functioning from rented or dilapidated buildings in Dholai LAC, if any.

Shri Nihar Ranjan Das :

* 1. Will the Minister of General

Administration Department be pleased to state :

. (a) Kindly furnish the number of
~Government offices, including

Circle, Block and allied offices, in

" the Dholai Vidhansabha Constituency that are currently functioning from

- rented, temporary or dilapidated

buildings.

(b) Kindly furnish the details of funds sanctioned and released during the last five years for construction of permanent office buildings in the constituency.

(c) Whether the Government has formulated arjy time-bound plan to provide permanent infrastructure to
-all such offices and if so, the details thereof. . ‘
R37 ¢ Regular Tax Collector &
Junior Assistant (PRI) «3
Al |
. S B o ¢
* 1 W P & RD Rtz v
MY SR FRA SN F) 2
(F) IRAFF (Sery IS
FOE9 Regular Tax Collector '@
Junior Assistant (PRI) 355/q® Si(e ¢
(¥) T+ 37 A9 Regular
Tax Collector @R Junior Assistant
O Sfntafs N zenr Raw wew
SRS WiTg 2 |
(1) 3t SRS LNies, S TR AT
AR e wa e


AR (R S| I 8
* o | TR {8 ey I8 v
AT R G ¢ :

(F) SR 2.0 HiF 9,0 © (I
et fFaivem Roifieie ol
2z % & & o /
@eareir fefes v F91 T
TR, Fece RelfFRIS ot #Ra
TS R BT

(}) 39 e gfSwitacs
Reiem R, Raeticl, wi7ie 1mw wfZen @ ST sq aw AfReze
AR TS Bred I |

(o) oot Sy SHERY®
RolfEeIR STHFAMT >.0 HF 2,09 A

$EW (702 (RAFH RoifEsdia it e S FRT WF G237
FET IR I L9 Sivfe
TIYG I ARTHA ST ? T |

fazs S AATSE wialfS

& =i sitst ¢
x g | WA e Rk Tq wRmwig
reig PR G 8

(F) wois OIS Wl SR
s @ffiET, 205 5 77 95 W6, 03
iR (estimated) &S IKI SHT
PRI IGT FREAZI AR T 8

()) ST 5 GSDP (&1 @957

ey =R SRmive s
(*TSIHS) TR |

(o) ST bIRIE Fiellwel 91 [0
ol Sith @adw s & & 2
205v-34 REW I 7/ 303¢-3Y
e oS Sisfmze s
5IPIRR =R Y W B wifes e
S R NREFIRER (]
>3,¢00 (FIft i3 fowse i Gvle
X T 5P ARy R =i
R Bt AiReeiy sRate I s

(9) R05%-59 Ay 379 o

R03¢-}Y I IRR PN I
iR i wifee e e qreg
#if& (Own Revenue Receipt) Rl iR 2

R 2 q9A27 =120 Master Water

Plant Project Wf%@l
. QITAEF (7 AIPITE 3
* e m:m% Public. Health

Engineering R Mm T8 Sczivy -

S SR S i 8

(F) 7T *RE Master Water
Plant Project &< B35 Sigx =t QAR
38 TSI Tender 8T Process 9

FIGE | SNRIIET

Be7 |SPT 5RPIRT [SPTS 5T (IR SOk | (P | Sieret
el

T |[Fazfoq |

SgH | ¥ | IR | e

re

(Rfewe®) | (i) il


Hite, e QU T *EF W@
AT EER YR (AP AP TA
it i3 @3 IS FE A9MT 9% A
F(E GRR FOMEI N T I TR
W\OQUWW“TWWWﬂ
AR

(?) Fiferel RurTrer wwsfs
WS Plant StE IR AN 57 i
I AP &Y Mg AT SR R
A AT T TN, B2 @2 IS
IE ANV T RE?

(o) OF GeTiHIF WS Plant @

Pipe ©Ital < AP &F AIIAR

SitESId 28 A, O] ¥ F Pipe

sifdeEel TR ?

Ga7 s sma GDP
NER/I= A=W 8

Sejely B TR 8

(as)wavéﬂmGDPaﬁm.

THR ? 205 57F #9 TEARLsT GDPR
R 2T (%) T R R TR |

(?) Fiscal Responsibility and‘

Budget Management (FRBM) Act

TS ey 5IFIE o GDP 1

W‘{WWWWWW

o IR el e SR G
. s Fam or (R ReiT TN |

(o) IE T T FIPIT Y]

AR e

(q) 205% 571 [ GRS
SRS 5IAICE (111 el ek w2y mifle

3R | R R B ol R 3 RN

T2z OF Kot ©US TR |

(1) 20> 5] T TSR ST
AR ST W W AR e
L0 S

(5) 205% 51 #J IS SO
5o Rfen Seom R et el o
ReRice sz o R sy &wid |

() I 59T I & ot

e St wiw @ Siv TR
J#19ite W(E Wz DBT I &i{Ace
W = 77 2 Kotz wmR |

(T) 3L-59 F 9 03¢~V

B ard SR, R S iz Rt
. TR T IR TS AT A

% o | e R, RoR T TR TR Roie w5t e R

oiE eiFere W b 3 SRl
Refs iz |

R s Gt firn b ToicE
RSt Pl 1 ¢
* q | M G SRS R vl
MR S I TR 8
(F) TeE-g R g1 Sfae

TSNS SOTS P s A9 bR

STee 3§ PR ey
wifer 3R |

() o e e s
FETICE T T ?


4

(a0 374 =1t s Rt wice
Al QAR 4R{ AT ST Ret [
foemiss S 2 wis R
AT Femiss s f3te
ItE ?

() TE-S A Tl v i

(R SIS [ 1 IS [y

A Row [ =M @ ot
c2fee e

() S-S T o Hoae
(TR fIw® T9F Wi Restoration
SiblRe it e 99 Wigee Wi
R e Ram CAR AN Gt
1 TER? |

377 5 51 S S ol

gt =1 ¢
* b | MAKIT ALITS S NI

Tt IH WM RECESI i

IR ¢
(3) Rafi szt R et sfds
(g CSIoI fo78 SRErl) et
- Rwme 3R foose wfRE AW (39w
. wee IR 9 EIRRI TR i e
(4) 2038-3¢ HIF 03¢~V
A€y 3 Rt sl Ry et
FTR G ST #A<, AR, I
3% @3 Rl SivfRT AR s
74 22 Reilke oy smag wfems wifdeT FRA | |
- (o) cara <foB1 KRG e R ol S FARGH AR s5wR)

ST Fe IR ST [ stk

TS IR AFT MZ? Geo Tag
R AP g

R3¢ w1 Fi6e Retfaai

O Wb TZm ST ¢ |
* 1 AR SABIS Wi A
e 8t sme sqar sk
I 3
() == 33 s gt Fpa
SIS &I FIGT 75 R 1
ReifdeRt =itz ? w2y Azl v |

() SR 7 =i wqhe Fa
TS I TY 6T [ Rt
N YT o0 fimw T AcHom
aIe R0z ? Y F2HIE THT |

(o) F=G o Balte 739
NS R WAE 77 o, R
CAAR SIF [y Rt w2
Ol P e Wisfhe = are

Ffirr Wi R A o e vy

IRIIE THIT |

R ¢ MGNREGA ®iisfq
.~ . Material ¥ f&=)
AT T2 ¢
* 50 | AT ARG S AT
et Tf TRME THaz Ry
SR ¢ o ‘
~(F) (NI Ryieret Fwfdy
SIS SN W AN THge ey


MGNREGA Sii5[83 Material ¥ Re®

R039-38 HiF J038-3¢ &7 3@

Zr? e Awme Sfew Reg oy
AT (TeTS MifeT SR |

(¥) afSHitsis R Bt s=spef
R FI ReASITS (ietiE it it iR ? IR 4/ SHIRE e i

fooT® (M2 e I iR e Reg

©L TS WIfe FRA |

Subject : Baghbar Cattle Market etc. '

Shri Sherman Ali Ahmed :

* 11. Will the Minister of Panchayat and Rural Development Department be pleased to state :

(a) As per reply of unstarred Q.
No. 31 (a) dated 06-02-2024, " No
Private hats ..... shall be allowed to
operate ..... without prior approval of
the . concerned Panchayat authorities..."

Why 'Baghbar Cattle'market is allowed without prior approval of the concerned Panchayat authorities and Government?

(b) In the said reply, it is also stated that "Baghbar Cattle market has been in operation prior to the mendment of the Assam Panchayat
Act". :
Is there any provision in the amended Panchayat Act that private

5 .
cattle market in operation prior to the amendment shall be outside the purview of the amended Panchayat Act? If not, why the house is misled?

(c) As per reply in (b), since registration certificate is not issued and hence in violation of Assam Cattle Preservation Act, 2021, why the illegal market is not stopped from its operation ?

(d) Is it true that district administration is extracting bribe of Rs. 12 lakhs p.m. from the market ?
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Subject : Greater Ramnagar

PWSS

Shri Dipayan Chakraborty :

* 15. Will the Minister of PHE Department be pleased to state :

(a) In view of the reply given to Starred Question No. 77 dated 13-
09-2022 and Starred Question No 27 dated 14-03-2023, wherein it was
stated that more than 55% of the


work under the Greater Ramnagar Public Water Supply Scheme
(PWSS) had been completed and that the proposal for conversion of Head of Accounts to SOPD was under process, whether the said conversion has been approved ?

(b) What is the present status of the balance work and by when the scheme is likely to be fully completed and commissioned ? .

(c) Whether mandatory procedures such as back wash operations, pressure testing and water quality testing of the laid pipelines have been completed? If not, by when these are likely to be completed ?

(d) Whether the Government has fixed any specific timeline for ensuring regular and uninterrupted drinking water supply to the residents of Greater Ramnagar area ?

(e) Whether it is a fact that the Public Health Engineering Department has Proposed a scheme under SOPD amounting to Rs. 30.49 lakh for restoration of the Tarapur Pt-VII

WSS ?
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Subject : Construction of 4 nos.

Roads including Box culverts and Pacca
_ Drainagés in Lakhipur
Town under NLCPR

Shri Abdur Rashid Mandal :

* 17. Will the Minister of Housing
& Urban Affairs Department be pleased to state :

(a) Please furnish in details related to the construction of 4 nos.
Roads ihcluding Box culverts and Pacca Drainages in Lakhipur Town under NLCPR.

(i) Name and address of the contractor.

(ii) Reference AA & FO No. & dt. from the Govt. of India and the Govt. of Assam.


(iii) Work order no. and date.
(iv) Date of Commencement.
(v) Time period allowed as per work order. '
(vi) Details of terms and conditions laid in the NIT and tender agreement signed by the contractor .

in the Form-2.

(vii) Physical progress of works. )
O WIF Agd AN-fEHAE e

(viii) Amount estimated, amount sanctioned and amount released to the Lakhipur Town Committee by the Govt. (Please furnish the share of the Central Govt. and the State Govt.
Separately) and amount paid to the contractor.

(b) Whether the contractor is complying all the terms and conditions laid in the tender agreement ? If yes,why the work is not completed within the stipulated period ? If not, what actions are taken against the contractor?

(c) What steps are taken for completion of the remaining works?
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